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Workforce Management - Workforce Systems Division – June 10, 2016 

Function Name/E-mail/Phone All report requests:  WFMO.Reports@noaa.gov 
EPP password resets:  WSD.Support@noaa.gov 
      EPP Overview: http://www.wfm.noaa.gov/workforce_sys/NFC_EPP_overview.pptx 
RADS inquiries:  RADS.Support@noaa.gov 

Director, Workforce Systems 
1305 East West Hwy, 12th floor 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 

Roger D. Mason 
Roger.Mason@noaa.gov 
(301) 713-6371 
Fax: (301) 713-2083 

 
 

Function Name/E-mail Phone Alternate Phone 
- Commerce Learning Center (CLC) 
    (system administrator) 
- Learning Coordinator training 
- Special Emphasis Program Manager for 
Disabled Veterans/People with 
Disabilities 

Maria Krug 
Maria.C.Krug@noaa.gov 

(301) 665-3766 Don Rinderknecht 
Donald.M.Rinderknecht@noaa.gov 
 
For CLC only 

(405) 325-2805 

- Automated Classification System (ACS)  
Password resets 
- Enterprise (Monster Government 
Solutions – MGS)  Admin and Password 
resets 
- RADS rads.support@noaa.gov 
- RADS/Business Model training 
- Hiring Metrics 
 
- WebTA (time and attendance) 
   Admin and Password resets 
 
- MARS account requests 
- Approved Recruitment Hiring Packages 
- Shared Certificates    -  PD Library 

Elaine Wilbur 
Elaine.Wilbur@noaa.gov 
 
 

(816) 426-5972 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Ming Liu 
mailto:Ming.Liu@noaa.gov 
 
 
Renita Richardson 
Renita.D.Richardson@noaa.gov 
 
Sue Barker 
Susan.Barker@noaa.gov 
 

 
 
 
 
 
(301) 713-6316 
 
 
 
(301) 713-6323 
 
 
(301) 713-6356 

-  WFMO Web Sites 
     http://www.wfm.noaa.gov 
-  WFMO Broadcast eMails 
-  WFMO Sharepoint 

Sue Barker 
Susan.Barker@noaa.gov 
 

(301) 713-6356 Elaine Wilbur 
Elaine.Wilbur@noaa.gov 
 

(816) 426-5972 
 

-  COOP          - KPMG 
-  HSPD-12     - Payroll 
-  NFC             - InSight Access requests 

Renita Richardson 
Renita.D.Richardson@noaa.gov 

(301) 713-6323 n/a 
 
 

n/a 
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Function Name/E-mail Phone Alternate Phone 
Commerce Learning Center (CLC) 
- LMS Program Manager 
- LMS programming and training 

Don Rinderknecht 
Donald.M.Rinderknecht@noaa.gov 

(405) 325-2805 Maria Krug 
Maria.C.Krug@noaa.gov 

(301) 665-3766 

-  HR Connect Project Manager 
-  WFMO Services COR 
-  MARS reports    -  3Rs (Awards) 

ON DETAIL TO DOC 
Adam Santo 

 Roger D. Mason 
Roger.Mason@noaa.gov 
 

(301) 713-6357 
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